3/31/2009 10:37 AM

# LEE COUNTY REVISED SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

ORIGINAL	REVISED
(PLEASE CHECK ONE)	

Candidate Name	Cecil L. Pendergrass
Residence Address	Withheld LEO
City and Zip Code	
Mailing Address (if different)	Check if same as above.
	P.O. Box 1983 Fort Myers, FL 33902
Telephone Number(s) (Daytime)	(239) 994-7922 OR
Email Address	Cecil @ Vote Pendergrass.com
Office Sought	Lee County Commission
Area, District, Group Or Seat Number	District 2
Political Party (if applicable for office sought)	Republican
Date Of Birth Or Voter ID #	March 26, 1963
Date	June 29, 2010
Candidate Signature	X

All information on this form becomes a public record upon receipt by the Lee County Supervisor of Elections.

Under Florida Law, email addresses are public records; if you do not want your personal email address released, you may wish to create a "campaign-specific" email address. An email address will allow the Lee County Supervisor of Elections Office to provide a candidate with expedited written-communications and notices in addition to mailed written-communications and notifications.

# STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.) (Please Type)

### **OFFICE USE ONLY**

I,	Cecil L. Pendergrass			
candidate for the office of	Lee County Commissioner District 2			
have received, read and un	derstand the requirements of Chapter 106,			
Florida Statutes.				
x him	February 9, 2010			
Signature of Car	didate Date			

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

STATE OF F APPOINTMENT OF CAM AND DESIGNATION DEPOSITORY FOR (Section 106.0	MPAIGN TREASUN OF CAMPAIGN R CANDIDATES 121(1), F.S.)	1			OFFICE	USE ONL'	Y
(PLEASE PRIN	TOR TYPE)						
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BO  Ciginal Appointment	OX: Change in:		reasurer/D	eputy	] Deposito	ory 🔲	Office  Party
2. Name of Candidate (in this of Cecil L. Pendergra		.ast)	code)	•		ce box or s	street, city, state, zip
4. Telephone (optional) 5. E	E-mail address (option	nal)	Addre	ess Withh	eld LEO		
6. Office sought (include district Lee County Commission	- ·	ber)		7. If a cand applicat	ole:		san office, check if s a Write-In candidate.
8. <b>If a candidate for a <u>partisar</u></b> Write-In No Party	n office, check block y Affiliation ⊠	c and fill Reput		of party as	applicable	: My into	ent is to run as a
9. I have appointed the following person to act as my							
Jodi Pendergrass  11. Mailing Address (If post office 6142 Whiskey Cre			street ad	dress)		12. Telep	ohone 994-7733
13. City 1 Fort Myers	14. County Lee	15. Sta FL		Zip Code 33919	17. E-mai	l address	(optional)
18. I have designated the follo	owing bank as my	Σ	Primai	y Deposito	ry 🗆	Seconda	ry Depository
19. Name of Bank Edison National Ban	nk			t Address 5 First St	reet		
21. City Fort Myers	22. County Lee			23. State FL			24. Zip Code 33901
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.							
<sup>25. Date</sup> February 9, 201	10		26. Signa	ture of Car	didate		
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)							
·,	Jodi Pendergra				, do her	eby accep	t the appointment
designated above as:	Please Print or Type t		· 🗀	Deputy Tre	easurer.		
February 9, 2		<b>X</b> $\Diamond$	odi (	Dendo	ghows		4. T
Date		/	pignature	or campaig	וועיופasureµיוע	er or Debu	ty Treasurer

## **LOYALTY OATH**

(Sections 876.05-876.10, Florida Statutes)

### **CANDIDATE WITH PARTY AFFILIATION**

SCANNED

OFFICE USE ONLY

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Lee

•	COUNTY OF Lee	-				
I,	Cecil	L.		Pendergras	ss	
	First Name	Middle N	lame/Initial	Last Na	ame	ŀ
here	itizen of the State of Florida and eby solemnly swear or affirm that loortant: If elected, a candidate must	I will support the Cretake the loyalty of	Constitution of the eath as specified in s	United States and of s. 876.05, Florida Statut	f the State of Florida.  tes, and that oath shal	l. Il be
	d with the records of the governing of the denses, or other compensation.	official or employing	governmental age	ency prior to the appro	val of payment of sal	lary,
	OATH	OF CANDIDA	<b>TE</b> (Section 99.021	, Florida Statutes)		ď
I,			Pendergrass			4
-	(PLEASE PRINT NAME AS YOU WISH	IT TO APPEAR ON THE BA	ALLOT NAME MAY NOT I	BE CHANGED AFTER THE END C	)F QUALIFYING)	
am	a candidate for the office of	County Cor	nmissioner	,2	,,	,
		(of	ffice)	(district)	(circuit)	
_	; I am a qualified ele	ctor of	Lee	County, Flor	rida; I am qualified	
exe othe	der the Constitution and the Laws ecuting this form, I have taken the er public office in the state, the ter ave resigned from any office from v	e oath required by rm of which office	y ss. 876.05-876. or any part there	.10, Florida Statutes; of runs concurrent wit	I have qualified for the the office I seek; a	r no
	STATE	EMENT OF PA	RTY (Section 99.02	1, Florida Statutes)		9
poli pre	m a member of theitical party; I have not been a ca ceding the general election for wh a candidate for said office by the e	nich I seek to qual	nation for any ot lify; and I have pa	id the assessment le	r a period of 6 mon vied against me, if a	nths់ជ
2	X Con Hlun	(239) 9	994-7922	cecil@votepe	endergrass.com	
	Signature of Candidate	Telephone	Number	Email A	ddress	_
F	P.O. Box 1983 F	ort Myers		FL	33902	
7	Address	City		State	ZIP Code	_
Sw	orn to (or affirmed) and subscril	bed before me th	nis 10 th day	of June	, 20_10.	
Pers	sonally Known: or	-	Signature of Notary P	Public – State of Florida	Macaao	
Prod	Produced Identification: Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public Bernice Ramos Feliciano					
Туре	e of Identification Produced:		<b>LA</b> ME	ommission # DD589927 xpires October 19, 2010 ad Troy Fain - Incurance, Inc. 600-388-701	7 0	

Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida \$50,000 Senk Accounts (Fifth Third Bank) \$248,792 Senk 457(b) Plan \$56,985	FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCL	OSURE OF	2009
Pendergrass Caoll L  MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1983  FOR 1983  Lee  NAME OF AGENCY: Lee County  NAME OF FICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: County Commissioner  CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE   PART A – NET WORTH  Flease enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2009, or a more current date. [Note: Net worth is not calculated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]  My net worth as of December 31, 20, 09, was \$ 1,084,838  PART B – ASSETS  HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes; jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects, household equipment and furnishings, cicthing; other household them; and vehicles for personal use.  The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ 148,900  ASSETS RODVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:  DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (peefic description is required - see instructions p.4)  VALUE OF ASSET  House, Address Exemption Pursuant to Chapter 119.071(4)(d)  \$900,000 \$.  Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida  Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	EST	
PART A – NET WORTH  Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2009, or a more current date. [Note. Net worth is not calculated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]  My net worth as of	Pendergrass Cecil L.	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:	7100
PART A – NET WORTH  Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2009, or a more current date. [Note. Net worth is not calculated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]  My net worth as of		ID Code	
PART A – NET WORTH  Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2009, or a more current date. [Note. Net worth is not calculated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]  My net worth as of			<b>₩11</b> 0
PART A – NET WORTH  Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2009, or a more current date. [Note. Net worth is not calculated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]  My net worth as of		ID No.	9026
PART A – NET WORTH  Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2009, or a more current date. [Note. Net worth is not calculated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]  My net worth as of		Conf. Code	] ee (
PART A – NET WORTH  Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2009, or a more current date. [Note: Net worth is not calculated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]  My net worth as of		P. Req. Code	
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2009, or a more current date. [Note: Net worth is not calculated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]  My net worth as of			:
My net worth as of December 31 209was \$1,084,838	PART A NET WORTH		
PART B ASSETS  HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items, art objects; household equipment and furnishings; ciothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use.  The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ 148,900  ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:  DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4)  VALUE OF ASSET  House, Address Exemption Pursuant to Chapter 119.071(4)(d)  Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida  \$ 50,000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		: Net worth is not calculated by	subtracting your reported
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Household goods and personal effects may be be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use.  The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ 148,900  ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:  DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4)  House, Address Exemption Pursuant to Chapter 119.071(4)(d)  Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida  Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)  457(b) Plan  PART C LIABILITIES  PART C LIABILITIES  PART C LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$ 342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	My net worth as of December 31, 20 09 was	s \$ 1,084,838	·
Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and furnishings; clothing; other household items, and vehicles for personal use.  The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ 148,900  ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:  DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4)  House, Address Exemption Pursuant to Chapter 119.071(4)(d)  Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida  Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)  \$50,000 \$  Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)  \$56,985 \$  Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan)  PART C - LIABILITIES  PART C - LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	PART B ASSETS		
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:  DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4)  House, Address Exemption Pursuant to Chapter 119.071(4)(d)  Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida  Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)  457(b) Plan  Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan)  PART C - LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value e if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items;	xceeds \$1,000. This category in art objects; household equipme	cludes any of the following, nt and furnishings; clothing;
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4)  House, Address Exemption Pursuant to Chapter 119.071(4)(d)  Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida  Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)  457(b) Plan  Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan)  PART C - LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is $$148$	,900	
Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida  Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)  457(b) Plan  Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan)  PART C LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$ 342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	• •	ıs p.4) [	VALUE OF ASSET
Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)  457(b) Plan  \$ 56,985    Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan)  \$ 11,23    PART C LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$ 342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	House, Address Exemption Pursuant to Chapter 119.071(4)(d)		\$900,000
Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)  457(b) Plan  Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan)  PART C LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	Condominium, 6142 Whiskey Creek Drive, Fort Myers, Florida		\$ 50,000 🚊
Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan)  PART C LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$ 342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	Bank Accounts (Fifth Third Bank)		
PART C LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	457(b) Plan		\$ 56,985
LIABILITIES  LIABILITIES  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	Bank Accounts (Third Federal Savings & Loan)		\$ 11,23
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44105)  \$ 342,379  JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	PART C LIABILITIES		
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY		1	AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	Mortgage (Third Federal Savings & Loan, 7007 Broadway Avenue, Cleve	eland, OH 44105)	\$ 342,379
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY			.,,
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR  AMOUNT OF LIABILITY	JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE		
NIA			AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
	NIA		



## ASSETS PART B (Continued)

ACCETC		VVALUED	AT OVER \$1.000:
AGGELG	INDIVIDUALL	I VALUED	AI UVER DI.UUU.

DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required see instructions p.4)	VALUE OF ASSET
Stock (Ford Motor Company)	\$ 10,000
Stock (The Home Depot)	\$ 1,300

			<i>6</i> ~	1 43	
			· INCOME	GANIE	
You may <b>EITHER</b> (1) file a complete separate source and amount of inco					
I elect to file a copy of my 20 the remainder of Part D.]	009 federal income tax retu	ırn. [If you chec	k this box and attach a copy o	of your 2009 tax return, y	ou need not complete
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME		<b>.</b>	ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF I	NCOME	AMOUNT
Fiduciary Trust Co. Intl. Omnibus IRA-Pension			venue, New York, NY		\$99,071
Florida Police Benevoler	nt Association	300 E. Bre	vard Street, Tallahass	see, FL 32301	\$10,425
City of Fort Myers		P.O. Box 2217	, 2200 Second Street, Fort My	rers, FL 33902-2217	\$ 1,499
					10,1
	****				
SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCO NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	ME [Major customers, clie NAME OF MAJOR OF BUSINESS' I	SOURCES	inesses owned by reporting pe ADDRESS OF SOURCE	PRIN	ICIPAL BUSINESSIN
NA					99
					8
					8
					7
			SPECIFIED BUSINESS		*10
NAME OF	BUSINESS ENTITY	#1	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	BUSIN	ESS ENTITY # 3 🚍
BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS OF	NA				N1 (PM1 109
BUSINESS ENTITY PRINCIPAL BUSINESS				<del></del>	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
ACTIVITY  POSITION HELD					9 9
WITH ENTITY  I OWN MORE THAN A 5%	<del></del>		<del>~~</del>		<u> </u>
INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS NATURE OF MY					
OWNERSHIP INTEREST					ň
IF ANY OF PARTS A	THROUGH E ARE CO	ONTINUED	ON A SEPARATE SHEE	T, PLEASE CHECK	HERE 🗸
OAT	TH		TE OF FLORIDA	Lee_	
I, the person whose name appears	at the	Swo	m to (or affirmed) and subscri	bed before me this	th day of
beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation				0 1:1	1. Parlama
and say that the information disclose		June , 20 10	by Coll	L. Penderagna	
and any attachments hereto is true, and complete.	Burin Kans Felician				
(Signature of Notary Public State of Florida Ramos Feliciano					ano
Commission # DD589927					927
1/1/		(Prin	t, Type, or Stamp Continued	ed Name of Notary Pub	5-7019 (ic)
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFF	ICIAL OR CANDIDATE	_		OR Produced Identifica	1
		Туре	of Identification Produced		
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFF	ICIAL OR CANDIDATE	– Pers	t, Type, or Stamp Continued on onally Known	Expires October 19, 2	1010 1010 1010

FILING INSTRUCTIONS for when and where to file this form are located at the top of page 3. INSTRUCTIONS on who must file this form and how to fill it out begin on page 3. OTHER FORMS you may need to file are described on page 6.